
CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER

Name Title Company E-mail Phone Address

Trushar Patel DT&M Manager GT.COM trushar.patel@us.gt.com 312-602-9010

GRANT THORNTON TOWER

171 North Clark, Suite 200

Chicago, IL 60601

Brian Septon The Terry Group brian.septon@terrygroup.com 847-778-6859 

Jonathan Pimentel Business Development Associate Said Strategy jonathan@saidstrategy.com

Kathleen Manning 

Consulting Actuary and 

Managing Principal MWM Consulting Group kmanning@mwmcg.com 312-987-9097

55 East Jackson Suite 1000

Chicago, IL 60604

Steve Sakai Contracts Coordinator

City of Chicago – Department of 

Finance Steven.Sakai@CityofChicago.org 312.744.2894

121 N. Lasalle St., Room 700

Chicago, IL 60602

Teri Davis Contracts Review Specialist II
City of Chicago – Department of 

Finance Teri.Davis@cityofchicago.org 312-744-9080

121 N. Lasalle St., Room 700

Chicago, IL 60602

Jana Williams Senior Procurement Specialist

City of Chicago - Department of 

Procurement Services Jana.Williams@cityofchicago.org 312-744-7902

121 N. Lasalle St., Room 806

Chicago, IL 60602

Project Name: RFQ for Non-Target Market Financial Services, Category 3: Actuarial Services   

Specification No: 148432A                                                                                  

Lead Department: Finace 

Conference Call Date: Thursday, February 3, 2021 at 12:00 P.M.                                     


